
Alameda County Child Care Planning Council Steering Committee 2013 
Almand, Rosemary 

3095 Independence Dr., Bldg. B, Ste. A 
Livermore, CA  94551 
925-443-3434 ext. 104 

ralmand@capeheadstart.org 

Almaraz, Mirella 
2521 Channing Way, #5555 
Berkeley, CA 94720-5555 

510-643-7084 
almaraz@berkeley.edu 

Bartelt, Margaret 
7733 Sterling Dr. 

Oakland, CA 94605 
510-219-9758 

mbartelt@sbcglobal.net 

Beenn, Amapola 
1155 35th Ave. 

Oakland, CA  94601 
510-535-6106 

abeenn@comcast.net 

Black, Ray 
2342 Shattuck Ave., #220 

Berkeley, CA  94704 
510-459-2350 

ray1@rayblackphd.com 

Black, Tracey 
2840 55th Ave. 

Oakland, CA  94605 
510-238-2317 

Tblack2840@att.net 

Cherry, Lauran 
527 32nd Street 

Oakland, CA  94609 
510-325-9760 

Lauran.cherry@ousd.k12.ca.us 

Cioria, Franca 
2887 Shasta Rd. 

Berkeley, CA  94708 
510-457-5250 

Franca.cioria@gmail.com 

Clough, Amy 
2484 Shattuck Ave., Ste. 210 

Berkeley, CA  94709 
510-704-7480 x809 

arclough@jcsfeastbay.org 

Crocker, Elizabeth (Chair) 
516 Crofton Ave. 

Oakland, CA 94610 
Phone: 510-535-6949 

elizabetha@unitycouncil.org 

Di Giacomo, Kim 
100 Pine St., Ste 1800 

San Francisco, CA  94111 
415-489-6124 

kdigiacomo@liifund.org 

Doan, Mary Anne 
1220 53rd St. 

Emeryville, CA  94608 
510-596-4348 

mdoan@emeryville.org 

Doutherd, Clarissa 
5232 Claremont Ave. 
Oakland, CA  94618 

510-658-9535 
clarissadoutherd@gmail.com 

Engel, Diana 
3060 Todd Court 

Castro Valley, CA  94546 
510-940-6591 

diana_engel@cfcsinc.org 

Erickson, Lisa 
1100 San Leandro Blvd., Suite 120 

San Leandro, CA 94577 
510-875-2479 

lisa.erickson@first5ecc.org 

Gonzalez, Carmen 
25647 Whitman Street 
Hayward, CA  94544 

510-363-6327 
carmensplayground@att.net 

Greppi, Jennifer 
22351 City Center Dr., Ste. 200 

Hayward, CA 94541 
Phone: 510-584-3115 

jenniferg@4c-alameda.org 

Ha, Mitchell 
45190 Onondaga Dr. 
Fremont, CA  94539 

510-656-3328 
Adpo35@gmail.com 

Herzfeld, Renee 
22351 City Center Cr., #100 

Hayward, CA  94541 
510-584-3123 

reneeh@4c-alameda.org 

Kriege, Judy 
5232 Claremont Ave. 
Oakland, CA  94618 

510-658-7353 
judy@bananasinc.org 

Laetsch, Krishen 
34 Ardmore Rd. 

Kensington, CA  94707 
510-928-5468 

krishen@patten.edu 

Lin, Betty 
5192 Salvia Drive 

Castro Valley, CA 94552 
Phone: 510-459-9171 

blin@mills.edu 

Lyons, Gloria C. 
P.O. Box 99465 

Oakland, CA 94662 
Phone: 510-652-7509 

loveandaffection@netzero.com 

Manning-Orenstein, Grace 
5236 Claremont Avenue, 2nd Floor 

Oakland, CA 94618 
Phone: 510-843-7531 

graceorenstein@sbcglobal.net 

McNair, Laura 
1515 Clay Street, Ste. 146 

Oakland, CA  94612 
510-835-4012 

lauram@4c-alameda.org 

Michel, Robin 
14735 Juniper St. 

San Leandro, CA  94579 
510-667-6208 

rmichel@sanleandro.k12.ca.us 

Morris, Susan 
1838 Sixth Street 

Livermore, CA  94550 
925-443-6722 

henhome@sbcglobal.net 

Rivera, Ramil 
2000 San Pablo Ave., 4th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94612 
510-271-9165 

RCRivera@acgov.org 

Rose, Bobbie R.N. 
1950 Addison Street, Suite 107 

Berkeley, CA 94704 
Phone: 510-204-0934 

brose@ucsfchildcarehealth.org 

Rosen-Simon, Zina 
3000 Campus Hill Drive 
Livermore, CA  94551 

925-424-1178 
zrosensimon@yahoo.com 

Rusinko, Jennifer 
6601 Owens Drive, Ste. 100 

Pleasanton, CA  94588 
925-249-3920 

jrusinko@llesacc.org 

Schwabe, Lynda 
2635 Stanford Street 

Union City, CA  94587-4329 
510-489-6952 

lschwabe@sbcglobal.net 

Soliday, Sandi 
1000 Broadway, Ste. 500 

Oakland, CA  94607 
510-267-3261 

Sandi.soliday@acgov.org 

Taylor, Sandra 
150 Frank Ogawa Plaza, 4th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94612 
510-238-7163 

staylor@oaklandnet.com 

Thompson, Carol 
6601 Owens Drive, Ste. 100 

Pleasanton, CA  94588 
925-249-3915 

cthompson@childcarelinks.org 

Ufoegbune, Veronica 
8150 Hansom Drive 
Oakland, CA  94605 
510-535-5088 ext 212 

ausdecedirector@ymail.com 

Van Groenou, Meher 
2278 Canyon Court 

Castro Valley, CA 94552 
Phone: 510-581-3729 
mehervg@gmail.com 

Ex-Officio: Foy-Linnen, Lynette 
24100 Amador St. 

Hayward, CA  94544 
510-259-3817 

l.foylin@acgov.org 

Ex Officio:Hobbs, Carolyn 
313 W. Winton Ave. 
Hayward, CA  94544 

510-760-5850 
chobbs@acoe.k12.ca.us 
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